PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

December 18, 2002

Commissioner of Patents
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re: Patent (or Scrial) No. 10/363,886 Attorney File No. 6770-15

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

- 1. Name of Conveying Parties: Lutz Axel May
- 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party: FAST Technology AG, Otto Hahn Str 24, Gewerbegebiet Riemerling, D-85521 Ottobrunn, Germany
- 3. Nature of Conveyance:

	Assignment
	Security Agreement Other Execution Date: March 21, 2003
4.	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): 10/363,886
5.	All correspondence concerning this document should be sent to Customer No. 004897 Robert C. Kain, Jr., Fleit, Kain, Gibbons, Gutman & Bongini, P.L., 750 S.E. Third Avenue Suite 100, Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33316-1153.
6.	Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1
7.	Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) and 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 03-1231

- 8. Deposit Account No. 03-1231
- 9. Please credit any overpayments or debit any underpayments to Deposit Account No. 03-1231 (duplicate copy enclosed).

PATENT REEL: 014077 FRAME: 0258

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct 10. and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Robert C. Kain, Jr. Reg. No. 30,648

Fleit, Kain, Gibbons, Gutman & Bongini, P.L.

750 Southeast Third Avenue, Suite 100

Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33316-1153

(954) 768-9002

Date: October 27, 2003

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document_3

\\Tiger\data\share\RCK\CLIENTS\Lloyd\Wise\6770-15\ASSIGNPA.PTO.wpd

_ (e(s) of Inventors	(1) Lutz Axel May
		(2)(3)
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each of the undersigned assigns, transfers and sets over to
(5) Insert Name or	f Assignee	(5) FAST Technology AG
(6) Insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee	of Assignee	(6) Otto-Hahn-Strasse 24, Gewerbegebiet Riemerling
		85521 Ottobrunn, Germany
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to the invention known as
(7) Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number		(7) Magnetic Torque Sensor Element
Foreign Application Number	ation Number	PCT/EP01/10438
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America
(8) Insert <u>Date</u> of \$ Application	Signing of	(8) FILLA AG. 18, 2003 SN 10/363,886
пррисыкоп		and assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right title and interest in and to said application for patent in the United States of America and any patents, original, reissue substitute or extension, which may issue therefrom.
		United States of America and any patents, original, reissue
1) The un	ndersigned agree(s) to execu	ute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any
4) The un valid United States 5) The un Letters Patents of the spelications thereof avecute, any agree 6) The unto the consert on this assigules of the United In witness	dersigned agree(s) to perfor a patent to the Assignee. dersigned hereby authorize(he United States resulting fro of to the said Assignee, as As onvey the entire interest here ement in conflict herewith. dersigned hereby grant(s) Ro No. 37,333; Jose Gutman, For imment any further identificati States Patent Office for rec whereof, executed by the ur	ute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any lereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with necessary or expedient. a all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may entinuation, division or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the other and going forward with such interference. Cute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be not all papers and documents and perform any act which may be not the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property and all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a sign and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a signed application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue assigned of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they ein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not obsert C. Kain, Jr., Reg. No. 30,648; Martin Fleit, Reg. No. 16,900; Jon Reg. No. 35,171; and Steve Bongini, Reg. No. 40,917 the power to ordation of this document. Independent of this document, and entering and name(s).
4) The unvalid United States 5) The unvalid United States 5) The unvalid Editors Patents of the spelications thereof averaged in the united to	dersigned agree(s) to perfor a patent to the Assignee. I dersigned hereby authorize(he United States resulting from to the said Assignee, as As onvey the entire interest herewent in conflict herewith. dersigned hereby grant(s) Rollow 137,333; José Gutman, Finment any further identifications are states Patent Office for recombereof, executed by the united states.	ute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any hereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with necessary or expedient. e all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be intimuation, division or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the ordered and going forward with such interference. Cute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be not so of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property and all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a series of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they ein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not obsert C. Kain, Jr., Reg. No. 30,648; Martin Fleit, Reg. No. 16,900; Jon Reg. No. 35,171; and Steve Bongini, Reg. No. 40,917 the power to don which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the ordation of this document. Indeed to the date (s) opposite the undersigned name (s).
4) The unvalid United States 5) The unLetters Patents of the applications thereof have full right to execute, any agree 6) The unvalidations, Reg. Insert on this assigules of the United In witness Date 21.03.	dersigned agree(s) to perfor a patent to the Assignee. dersigned hereby authorize(he United States resulting fro of to the said Assignee, as As onvey the entire interest here ement in conflict herewith. dersigned hereby grant(s) Ro No. 37,333; Jose Gutman, For imment any further identificati States Patent Office for rec whereof, executed by the ur	ute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any hereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with necessary or expedient. e all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may entinuation, division or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the other and going forward with such interference. Lute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be not all papers and documents and perform any act which may be not so of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property and all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a signed application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue all application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue alignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they ein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not obsert C. Kain, Jr., Reg. No. 30,648; Martin Fleit, Reg. No. 16,900; Jon Reg. No. 35,171; and Steve Bongini, Reg. No. 40,917 the power to lon which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the ordation of this document. Indensigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
4) The united States 5) The unetters Patents of the polications thereone the polications thereone the polications thereone the united to the u	dersigned agree(s) to perfor a patent to the Assignee. I dersigned hereby authorize(he United States resulting from to the said Assignee, as As onvey the entire interest herewent in conflict herewith. dersigned hereby grant(s) Rollow 137,333; José Gutman, Finment any further identifications are states Patent Office for recombereof, executed by the united states.	ute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any hereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with necessary or expedient. a all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may entinuation, division or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the interference and going forward with such interference. Cute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be as of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property and all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a signer of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they ein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not obsert C. Kain, Jr., Reg. No. 30,648; Martin Fleit, Reg. No. 16,900; Jon Reg. No. 35,171; and Steve Bongini, Reg. No. 40,917 the power to clon which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the orderion of this document. Index of the undersigned name(s). Enter Martin Fleit, Reg. No. 16,900; Jon Reg. No. 35,171; and Steve Bongini, Reg. No. 40,917 the power to clon which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the orderion of this document. (Seal)
4) The unvalid United States 5) The unLetters Patents of the polications thereonexecute, any agree 6) The unvalid United Invited Invit	dersigned agree(s) to perfor a patent to the Assignee dersigned hereby authorize(he United States resulting from to the said Assignee, as As onvey the entire interest herement in conflict herewith dersigned hereby grant(s) RoNo. 37,333; Jose Gutman, Finnent any further identification States Patent Office for recommenders and the states of the united States and the states of the states of the united States and the states of the state	ute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any hereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with necessary or expedient. e all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may ontinuation, division or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the other and going forward with such interference. Cute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be not on the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property and all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a signed of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they assigned of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they ein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not obsert C. Kain, Jr., Reg. No. 30,648; Martin Fleit, Reg. No. 16,900; Jon Reg. No. 35,171; and Steve Bongini, Reg. No. 40,917 the power to lon which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the ordation of this document. Independent of this document. Independent of the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Enter (Seal) Enter (Seal)
4) The unvalid United States 5) The un Letters Patents of the service of the unvalue of the unvalue of the unvalue of the United in witness Date	dersigned agree(s) to perfor a patent to the Assignee. The United States resulting from the United States resulting from the said Assignee, as As onvey the entire interest herewhent in conflict herewith. The dersigned hereby grant(s) Roment any further identificated States Patent Office for recombered, executed by the united Name of Inve	ute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any percent and also to execute separate assignments in connection with necessary or expedient, a all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may politicate and papers necessary in connection with any interference which may politicate and going forward with such interference. Sute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be not all papers and documents and perform any act which may be not soft the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property and all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a sign and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all and said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue signee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they ein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not obsert C. Kain, Jr., Reg. No. 30,648; Martin Fleit, Reg. No. 16,900; Jon Reg. No. 35,171; and Steve Bongini, Reg. No. 40,917 the power to lon which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the ordation of this document. Independent of the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Interference which may be necessary (Seal) and (Seal) and (Seal).
4) The unvalid United States 5) The unLetters Patents of the polications thereone case of the united that the	dersigned agree(s) to perfor a patent to the Assignee. It is patent to the Assignee dersigned hereby authorize(he United States resulting from to the said Assignee, as As onvey the entire interest herewent in conflict herewith. It is dersigned hereby grant(s) Rown, Forment any further identification of the states Patent Office for recommendation of the states Patent Office for recommendation. Name of Inverse N	ute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any hereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with necessary or expedient. e all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be ontinuation, division or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the ordence and going forward with such interference. Cute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be not so of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property and all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a signed of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they assigned of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they ein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not obsert C. Kain, Jr., Reg. No. 30,648; Martin Fleit, Reg. No. 16,900; Jon Reg. No. 35,171; and Steve Bongini, Reg. No. 40,917 the power to lon which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the ordation of this document. Independent of this document. Independent of this document. Independent of the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Interference which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the ordation of this document. Independent of this document. Independent of this document. Independent of this document. Independent of the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Interference. Interference which may be necessary to desirable in order to comply with the ordation of this document. Interference which may be necessary to desirable in order to comply with the ordation of this document. Interference with the ordation of the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Interference with the ordation of the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

PATENT **REEL: 014077 FRAME: 0260**